It is therefore assumed that the cost of common repairs detailed within the report will  be
apportioned accordingly although exact liability should be confirmed. It is understood there are factoring
arrangements in place in respect of the maintenance and  upkeep of communal areas. This should be verified by
the completing conveyancer.

£253,000 (Two hundred and fifty three thousand pounds). It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by
using a rate per square metre based on  information provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

The market value for the property in its current condition would be fairly stated at £165,000.